

ITEM NO.14

Virtual Court 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2713/2020

NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONNECTED MATTER I.E. D.NO. 13454/2020 IS LISTED)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13454/2020 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 59960/2020 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 59961/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 59959/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 13-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Khandpal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 13454/2020

1 Permission to file the appeal granted.

2 Issue notice.

3 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

4 Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No 1258 of 2020.

4 List the appeals after two weeks.

Civil Appeal No(s).2713/2020

List the appeal next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER