SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2803/2020

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD. (NALCO)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.67828/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 04-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Gupta, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv. Mr. Rushal Kumar, Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 1692-1693 of 2020.
- In the meantime, there shall be a stay of recovery, if any in pursuance of the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**