

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1692-1693/2020

M/S ARAVALI POWER CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VEDPRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.As in C.A. NOS. 2947, 3173, 3234, 2760, 2946 AND 3171-3172 OF 2020 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3171-3172/2020 (XVII)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 111919/2020 and FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 111933/2020)

C.A. No. 2760/2020 (XVII)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 121772/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 121773/2020)

C.A. No. 2947/2020 (XVII)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 121718/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 121720/2020)

C.A. No. 2946/2020 (XVII)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 121786/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 121787/2020)

C.A. No. 3234/2020 (XVII)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 121765/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 121767/2020)

C.A. No. 3173/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 121715/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No. 121716/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 26-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
Mr. Mekak Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Nangia, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Brahm Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Selvaraj, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. A. Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Mehak Suri, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. Anant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
Mr. Mekak Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Nangia, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
Ms. Kashish Aneja, Adv.
Sasha Maria Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for deletion of respondent Nos. 4-9, 11-60, 62-130 in Civil Appeal No. 2760/2020, respondent Nos. 4-9, 11-56, 58-130 in Civil Appeal No. 2946/2020, respondent Nos. 4-9, 11-70 and 72-130 in Civil Appeal No. 2947/2020, respondent Nos. 4-9, 11-56 and 58-130 in Civil Appeal No. 3173/2020 and respondent Nos. 4-9, 11-71 and 73-130 in Civil Appeal No. 3234/2020 are allowed at the

risk of the appellant(s).

List the application (I.A. No. 111919/2020 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3171-3172/2020) along with the appeal before the Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER