

ITEM NO.50 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1692-1693/2020

M/S ARAVALI POWER CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VEDPRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A No.14362 of 2021 in C.A. NO.2713 OF 2020 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders)

WITH

C.A. No.2713/2020 (XVII)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 14362/2021)

Date : 08-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Brahm Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
 Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, adv.
 Ms. Nida Khan, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Devesh, AOR

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neelambar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.14362/2021 - Application for deleting
the names of respondent Nos.9 and 74 is allowed. Their
names be deleted from the array of parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two
weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Bala Gambhir)
Court Master